QMFZ2.E70062 - Plastics - Component Page 1 of 4
Ul. ONLINE CERTIFICATIONS DIRECTORY
QMFZ2.E70062
Plastics - Component
Additional information regarding this certification can be found in UL's iQ Family of Databases (ig.ul.com).
NEW -- for additional information concerning the individual material, click on the material designation.
Page Bottom
Plastics - Component
See General Information for Plastics - Component
SOLUTIA INC E70062
3000 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD
CANTONMENT, FL 32533 USA
Min. H H RTI C
Thk Flame w A Elec Mech T
Material Dsg Color mm Class | | Imp Str |
Polyamide 6/66 (PA6/66), flame retardant, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.
M346 RD 0.38 V-0 - - 65 65 65 3
0.71 V-0 3 0 130 65 95
1.5 V-0 3 0 130 90 95
3.0 V-0, 5VA - 0 130 90 95
Polyamide 6/66 (PA6/66), glass reinforced, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.
R633HO1 BK 0.75 HB 4 0 65 65 65 2
1.5 HB 4 0 65 65 65
3.0 HB 3 0 65 65 65
Polyamide 6/9 (PA 6/9), modified, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.
602M ALL 0.71 V-2 4 0 140 75 85 o]
1.5 V-2 3 0 140 75 85
3.0 V-2 2 0 140 75 85
Polyamide 66 (PA66), glass reinforced, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.
R513 ALL 0.75 HB 4 0 120 85 115 o]
1.5 HB 4 0 120 85 120
3.0 HB 4 0 120 105 120
R513H ALL 0.75 HB 4 0 140 120 125 2
1.5 HB 3 0 140 120 140
3.0 HB 4 0 140 120 140
R530H ALL 0.75 HB 4 0 140 120 125 2
1.5 HB 3 0 140 120 140
3.0 HB 4 0 140 120 140
R533(a) ALL 0.75 HB 4 0 120 100 125 [¢]
1.5 HB 4 0 120 100 125
3.0 HB 4 0 120 105 125
http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XY V/template/LISEXT/1IFRAME/showpage.html?name=QMFZ2.E7... 2009-3-13



R533H

R543

R543H

Polyamide 66 (PA66), glass reinforced, impact modified, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

R413HO7

Polyamide 66 (PA66), glass reinforced, modified, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

909

Polyamide 66 (PA66), impact modified, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

41

Polyamide 66 (PA66), mineral reinforced, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

R200, R208

R220

R240

RP260

ALL

ALL

ALL

BK

ALL

NC

ALL

NC

NC

NC

QMFZ2.E70062 - Plastics - Component

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.38

0.75

3.0

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

4

4

Polyamide 66 (PA66), modified, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

M340

M344+

ALL

NC

ALL

0.38

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.43

0.71

1.5

2.0

V-0, 5VA

0

0

140

140

140

125

125

125

140

140

140

65

65

130

130

130

65

65

65

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

65

130

130

130

65

130

130

130

125

125

125

110

110

110

130

130

130

65

65

65

95

95

65

65

65

85

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

65

65

95

95

65

65

95

95

140

140

140

130

130

130

140

140

140

65

65

110

110

110

65

65

65

95

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

65

95

95

95

65

95

95

95

http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1IFRAME/showpage.html?name=QMFZ2.E7...

Page 2 of 4

2

2009-3-13



QMFZ2.E70062 - Plastics - Component

Polyamide 66 (PA66), non-halogenated, "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

ECO315

Polyamide 66 (PA66), "VYDYNE", furnished as pellets.

ALL

3.0

0.38

0.75

1.5

3.0

V-0, 5VA

20NSP(a), 21X(a), 21SPF(a), 21SPG(a), 21SPM(a)

ALL

21(a), 50BW(a), S0BWFS(a),

22H, 22HSP

22X

ALL

ALL

NC

25WSP(f1), 25WSP-F(f1)

31A, 32A, 80X

45 SP(f1)

45(f1)

64C

66B

66J

BK

ALL

BK

BK

NC, BK

ALL

ALL

0.40

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.40

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

0.75

1.5

3.0

1.5

3.0

0.71

1.5

3.0

0.71

V-2

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

0

4

4

0

0

0

130

65

130

130

130

65

130

130

130

65

130

130

130

140

140

140

65

65

65

130

130

130

105

105

105

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

140

95

65

65

85

85

65

75

75

75

65

75

75

75

95

110

110

65

65

65

75

75

75

65

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

95

Page 3 of 4

95

65 1 5 0
100
100

110

65 0 5 0
85
85

85

65 0 5 0
85

85

85

115 0 6 1
125

125

65

65

65

85 0 5 0
85

85

65 0 5

85

85

85 1 5 0
85

85

85 1 5 0
85

85

85 0 6 0
85

85 0 5 0
85

85

115 0 6 1

http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XY V/template/LISEXT/1IFRAME/showpage.html?name=QMFZ2.E7... 2009-3-13



QMFZ2.E70062 - Plastics - Component Page 4 of 4

1.5 HB 4 0 140 110 125
3.0 HB a4 0 140 110 125

R530 ALL 0.75 HB a4 0 120 85 115 1 |5 |o
1.5 HB 4 0 120 85 120
3.0 HB 4 0 120 105 120

Polyamide 66 (PA66), "VYDYNE".

21SPC(a)(f2) ALL 0.40 V-2 - - 65 65 65 0 5 |0
0.71 V-2 4 0 130 75 85
1.5 V-2 3 0 130 75 85
3.0 V-2 3 0 130 75 85

Polyamide 66 (PA66), furnished as pellets.

GW350(b) ALL 0.38 V-2 4 0 65 65 65 4 5 2
0.75 V-2 4 0 65 65 65
1.5 V-2 0 0 65 65 65
3.0 V-2 0 0 65 65 65

(a) - Virgin and regrind up to 50% by weight have the same basic material characteristics. Outdoor rating does not apply to regrind material.

(b) - Virgin and regrind up to 50% by weight have the same basic material characteristics with respect to Flammability, HAI, HVTR, D495, CTI,
HDT, TS, GWIT, GWFI, Vicat Softening and Ball Pressure.

(f1) - Suitable for outdoor use with respect to exposure to Ultraviolet Light, Water Exposure and Immersion in accordance with UL 746C.

(f2) - Subjected to one or more of the following tests: Ultraviolet Light, Water Exposure or Immersion in accordance with UL 746C, where the
acceptability for outdoor use is to be determined by UL.

+ - Using dyes or pigments.

Marking: Company name or tradename "VYDYNE" and material designation on container, wrapper or finished part.
Last Updated on 2009-01-07

Questions? Notice of Disclaimer Page Top

Copyright 22009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured
under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Listed and covered under UL's Follow-Up
Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide
Information, Designs and/or Listings (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the
data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc."”
must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format:
"Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®"

An independent organization working for a safer world with integrity, precision and knowledge.

N e

http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XY V/template/LISEXT/1IFRAME/showpage.html?name=QMFZ2.E7... 2009-3-13



