## QMFZ2.E70062 Plastics - Component

Additional information regarding this certification can be found in UL's iQ Family of Databases (iq.ul.com). NEW -- for additional information concerning the individual material, click on the material designation.

Page Bottom

## Plastics - Component

See General Information for Plastics - Component

SOLUTIA INC 3000 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD CANTONMENT, FL 32533 USA E70062

									Н	D	
		Min.	Flame	Н	Н		RTI		V	4	
		Thk		W	А	Elec	Me	ch	Т	9	-
Material Dsg	Color	mm	Class	ı	I		Imp	Str	R	5	
Polyamide 6/66 (PA6	6/66), flame re	etardant, "	VYDYNE", furni	shed as	pelle	ts.			,		
M346	RD	0.38	V-0	-	-	65	65	65	2	6	3
		0.71	V-0	3	0	130	65	95			
		1.5	V-0	3	0	130	90	95			
		3.0	V-0, 5VA	-	0	130	90	95			
Polyamide 6/66 (PA6	6/66), glass re	inforced, "	VYDYNE", furn	ished as	s pelle	ets.					
R633H01	ВК	0.75	НВ	4	0	65	65	65	2	5	2
		1.5	НВ	4	0	65	65	65			
		3.0	НВ	3	0	65	65	65			
Polyamide 6/9 (PA 6	/9), modified,	"VYDYNE"	, furnished as p	pellets.			·				
602M	ALL	0.71	V-2	4	0	140	75	85	2	5	О
		1.5	V-2	3	0	140	75	85			
		3.0	V-2	2	0	140	75	85			
Polyamide 66 (PA66)	, glass reinfor	ced, "VYDY	'NE", furnished	as pell	ets.						
R513	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	120	85	115	1	5	О
		1.5	НВ	4	0	120	85	120			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	120	105	120			
R513H	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	140	120	125	1	6	2
		1.5	НВ	3	0	140	120	140			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	140	120	140			
R530H	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	140	120	125	1	6	2
		1.5	НВ	3	0	140	120	140			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	140	120	140			
R533(a)	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	120	100	125	1	5	0
		1.5	НВ	4	0	120	100	125			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	120	105	125			

22.D70002 11ast	1										
R533H	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	140	125	140	1	6	2
		1.5	НВ	3	0	140	125	140			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	140	125	140			
R543	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	125	110	130	1	5	0
		1.5	НВ	4	0	125	110	130			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	125	110	130			
R543H	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	140	130	140	1	5	1
		1.5	HB	3	0	140	130	140		-	
		3.0	НВ	4	0	140	130	140			
Polyamide 66 (PA6	6), glass reinf	orced, impac	t modified, "VY	´DYNE",	furni	shed as p	ellets.	J.			
R413H07	ВК	0.75	НВ	-	-	65	65	65			
		3.0	HB	-	-	65	65	65			
Polyamide 66 (PA6	6), glass reinf		ied, "VYDYNE",	furnish	ed as	pellets.					
909	ALL	0.75	V-0	0	0	130	65	110	3	6	2
	I	1.5	V-0, 5VA	0	0	130	95	110			
		3.0	V-0, 5VA	-	-	130	95	110			
		0.38	V-0		_	65	65	65			
Polyamide 66 (PA6	6), impact mo			l as pell	ets.			]			
41	NC NC	0.75	НВ	-	_	65	65	65			
		3.0	НВ		_	65	65	65			
Polyamide 66 (PA6	6), mineral rei										
R200, R208	ALL	0.71	-	4	0	105	85	95	1	6	1
R200, R200	7,62	1.5	HB	4	0	105	90	105		"	1.
		3.0	НВ	2	0	105	90	105			
R220	NC	0.75	НВ	4	0	105	90	105	1	6	0
N220	140	1.5	НВ	4	0	105	90	105		0	0
		3.0	НВ	3	0	105	90	105			
R240	NC	0.75	НВ	4	0	105	90	105	1	6	0
N240	NO	1.5	НВ	4	0	105	90	105	- '	0	0
		3.0	НВ	3	0	105	90	105			
RP260	NC	0.75	НВ	4	0	105	90	105	1	6	0
KF200	NO	1.5	НВ	3	0	105	90	105	'	0	0
		3.0	НВ	2	0	105	90	105			
Dolyomido 66 (DA6	4) modified "				U	105	90	105			
Polyamide 66 (PA6						<b>/</b> F	/ [	45		,	
M340	ALL	0.38	V-0	-	0	65	65	65	1	6	2
		0.71	V-0	4	0	130	65	95			
		1.5	V-0, 5VA	3	0	130	95	95			
N40.4.4	NO	3.0	V-0, 5VA	3	0	130	95	95			
M344+	NC	0.43	V-0	-	-	65	65	65	1	6	1
	ALL	0.71	V-0	0	0	130	65	95			
		1.5	V-0	0	0	130	95	95			
		2.0	V-0, 5VA	0	0	130	95	95			

		3.0	V-0, 5VA	О	0	130	95	95			
Polyamide 66 (PA6	6), non-haloger	nated, "VYD	YNE", furnishe	d as pe	llets.	,	,	,			
ECO315	ALL	0.38	V-0	4	0	65	65	65	1	5	0
	,	0.75	V-0	4	0	130	65	100		,	,
		1.5	V-0	4	0	130	85	100			
		3.0	V-0	3	0	130	85	110			
Polyamide 66 (PA6	6), "VYDYNE", 1	furnished as	pellets.	1	1	1	1	1			
20NSP(a), 21X(a),	21SPF(a), 21SF	PG(a), 21SP	M(a)								
	ALL	0.40	V-2	-	-	65	65	65	0	5	0
	I	0.71	V-2	4	0	130	75	85		-	
		1.5	V-2	3	0	130	75	85			
		3.0	V-2	3	0	130	75	85			
21(a), 50BW(a), 50	)BWFS(a),	J			1			l			
	ALL	0.40	V-2	-	-	65	65	65	0	5	0
		0.71	V-2	4	0	130	75	85		1	
		1.5	V-2	3	0	130	75	85			
		3.0	V-2	3	0	130	75	85			
22H, 22HSP	ALL	0.71	V-2	4	0	140	95	115	0	6	1
	l	1.5	V-2	4	0	140	110	125		-	
		3.0	V-2	4	0	140	110	125			
 22X	NC	0.75	V-2	-	-	65	65	65			
	J	1.5	V-2	-	-	65	65	65			
		3.0	V-2	-	-	65	65	65			
25WSP(f1), 25WSP	'-F(f1)	J	l		1			]			
	ВК	0.75	V-2	4	0	130	75	85	0	5	0
		1.5	V-2	3	0	130	75	85		-	
		3.0	V-2	2	0	130	75	85			
31A, 32A, 80X	ALL	0.71	-		-	105	65	65	0	5	
	ļ	1.5	V-2	4	0	105	75	85			
		3.0	V-2	3	0	105	75	85			
45 SP(f1)	BK	0.75	НВ	4	0	130	75	85	1	5	0
. ,		1.5	НВ	4	0	130	75	85			
		3.0	НВ	2	0	130	75	85			
45(f1)	BK	0.75	НВ	4	0	130	75	85	1	5	0
	ļ	1.5	НВ	4	0	130	75	85			
		3.0	НВ	2	0	130	75	85			
64C	NC, BK	1.5	V-2	4	0	130	75	85	0	6	0
	.,	3.0	V-2	3	0	130	75	85		1	-
 66B	ALL	0.71	НВ	4	0	130	75	85	0	5	0
<del>-</del>	,,,,,	1.5	НВ	3	0	130	75	85	,		0
		3.0	НВ	2	0	130	75	85			
661	ALL			4		140			0		1
66J	ALL	0.71	НВ	4	0	140	95	115	0	6	1

		1.5	НВ	4	0	140	110	125			
		3.0	НВ	4	0	140	110	125			
R530	ALL	0.75	НВ	4	0	120	85	115	1	5	0
	,	1.5	НВ	4	0	120	85	120		,	
		3.0	НВ	4	0	120	105	120			
Polyamide 66 (PA66), "	VYDYNE".										
21SPC(a)(f2)	ALL	0.40	V-2	-	-	65	65	65	0	5	0
		0.71	V-2	4	0	130	75	85			
		1.5	V-2	3	0	130	75	85			
		3.0	V-2	3	0	130	75	85			
Polyamide 66 (PA66), fu	urnished as p	ellets.				,					
GW350(b)	ALL	0.38	V-2	4	0	65	65	65	4	5	2
		0.75	V-2	4	0	65	65	65			
		1.5	V-2	О	0	65	65	65			
		3.0	V-2	0	0	65	65	65			

- (a) Virgin and regrind up to 50% by weight have the same basic material characteristics. Outdoor rating does not apply to regrind material.
- (b) Virgin and regrind up to 50% by weight have the same basic material characteristics with respect to Flammability, HAI, HVTR, D495, CTI, HDT, TS, GWIT, GWFI, Vicat Softening and Ball Pressure.
- (f1) Suitable for outdoor use with respect to exposure to Ultraviolet Light, Water Exposure and Immersion in accordance with UL 746C.
- (f2) Subjected to one or more of the following tests: Ultraviolet Light, Water Exposure or Immersion in accordance with UL 746C, where the acceptability for outdoor use is to be determined by UL.
- + Using dyes or pigments.

Marking: Company name or tradename "VYDYNE" and material designation on container, wrapper or finished part. Last Updated on 2009-01-07

<u>Questions?</u> <u>Notice of Disclaimer</u> <u>Page Top</u>

Copyright ?2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Listed and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Designs and/or Listings (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc." must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®"

An independent organization working for a safer world with integrity, precision and knowledge.

